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2130.SHRIMATI MEENAKASHILEKHI: 

Will the Minister of HUMANRESOURCE DEVELOPMENTbe pleased to state: 

(a) the number of institutes receivedfunding from the Government under thescheme for 

Infrastructure Development inMinority Institutes (IDMI) for the year2018, State/UT-wise; and 

(b) whether any additional funds aredisbursed for the schools exclusively setup for special needs 

of children and if so,the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

(Dr. SATYA PAL SINGH) 

 

(a) The Project Approval Board for Scheme for Infrastructure Development in Minority 

Institutes (IDMI) in its meeting held on 26.09.2018 has given in-principle approval of Rs 33.99 

crore for the year 2018-19. Funds under the scheme are released based on the complete 

proposals received from the Minority Institutes through the respective States/UTs. No funds 

have been released under the scheme for the financial year 2018-19, so far.  

(b) The National Curriculum Framework, 2005, recommendsinclusive education for children 

with special needs. Hence, no additionalfunds are disbursed for the school exclusively set up 

for special needs of children by the Ministry of Human Resource Development.  
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